
ALDERSHOT TOWN FC 
2016-17 VANARAMA NATIONAL LEAGUE FIXTURES 

 
 

Sat 6 Aug   Barrow (A) 
TUE 9 AUG   MAIDSTONE UNITED (H) 
SAT 13 AUG   WREXHAM (H) 
Tue 16 Aug   Bromley (A) 
Sat 20 Aug   Braintree Town (A) 
SAT 27 AUG   NORTH FERRIBY UNITED (H) 
Mon 29 Aug   Dover Athletic (A) 
SAT 3 SEP   TRANMERE ROVERS (H) 
SAT 10 SEP   CHESTER (H) 
Tue 13 Sep   Boreham Wood (A) 
Sat 17 Sep   Southport (A) 
SAT 24 SEP   GATESHEAD (H) 
Sat 1 Oct   York City (A) 
TUE 4 OCT   FOREST GREEN ROVERS (H) 
SAT 8 OCT   SOLIHULL MOORS (H) 
Sat 15 Oct   FA Cup 4th Qualifying Round 
Sat 22 Oct   Torquay United (A) 
Tue 25 Oct   Dagenham and Redbridge (A) 
SAT 29 OCT   GUISELEY (H) 
Sat 5 Nov   FA Cup 1st round 
Sat 12 Nov   Lincoln City (A) 
SAT 19 NOV   MACCLESFIELD TOWN (H) 
TUE 22 NOV  EASTLEIGH (H) 
Sat 26 Nov   Sutton United (A) 
Tue 29 Nov   Forest Green Rovers (A) 
SAT 3 DEC   BOREHAM WOOD (H) / FA Cup 2nd round 
Sat 10 Dec   FA Trophy 1st round 
Sat 17 Dec   Chester (A) 
MON 26 DEC  WOKING (H) 
Sun 1 Jan   Woking (A) 
SAT 7 JAN   SOUTHPORT (H) / FA Cup 3rd round 
Sat 14 Jan   FA Trophy 2nd round 
Sat 21 Jan   Gateshead (A) 
SAT 28 JAN   YORK CITY (H) 
Sat 4 Feb   Maidstone United (A) / FA Trophy 3rd round 
SAT 11 FEB   BARROW (H) 
Sat 18 Feb   Wrexham (A) 
SAT 25 FEB   BROMLEY (H) / FA Trophy 4th round 
Tue 28 Feb   Eastleigh (A) 
SAT 4 MAR   LINCOLN CITY (H) 
Sat 11 Mar   Guiseley (A) / FA Trophy Semi-Final 1st leg 
SAT 18 MAR   SUTTON UNITED (H) / FA Trophy Semi-Final 2nd leg 
TUE 21 MAR  DAGENHAM AND REDBRIDGE (H) 
Sat 25 Mar   Macclesfield Town (A) 
Sat 1 Apr   Solihull Moors (A) 
SAT 8 APR   TORQUAY UNITED (H) 
Fri 14 Apr   Tranmere Rovers (A) 
MON 17 APR  DOVER ATHLETIC (H) 
Sat 22 Apr   North Ferriby United (A) 
SAT 29 APR   BRAINTREE TOWN (H) 
 
All fixtures are subject to change – please check details before travelling 


